900257176 06/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Check Diagnostics Corp.		05/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Check Diagnostics, LLC	
Street Address:	51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3775613	FIRST CHECK
Registration Number:	3338418	FIRST CHECK
Registration Number:	2023956	FIRST CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816473939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

7

via US Mail.

Phone: 781-314-4062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondent Name: Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager

51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Alere Inc.

900257176

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NMCHG2 FIRSTCHECKDIAGLL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0803

Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=NAME CHANGE First Check Diagnostics Corp. to First Check Diagnostics, LLC as of May 31 2013#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE First Check Diagnostics Corp. to First Check Diagnostics, LLC as of May 31 2013#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE First Check Diagnostics Corp. to First Check Diagnostics, LLC as of May 31 2013#page3.tif source=NAME CHANGE First Check Diagnostics Corp. to First Check Diagnostics, LLC as of May 31 2013#page4.tif source=NAME CHANGE First Check Diagnostics Corp. to First Check Diagnostics, LLC as of May 31 2013#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0804 Delaware

1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS CORP." TO "FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

4290588 8100V

DATE: 06-04-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0482446

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0805

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130720002

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 05/31/2013 FILED 05:54 PM 05/31/2013 SRV 130720002 - 4290588 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS CORP.

First Check Diagnostics Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Converting Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The certificate of incorporation of the Converting Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 29, 2007.

SECOND: Immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, the name of the Converting Corporation was First Check Diagnostics Corp.

THIRD: The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Converting Corporation is converting, as set forth in its certificate of formation filed herewith, is First Check Diagnostics, LLC (the "Resulting Company").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Converting Corporation into the Resulting Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: This Certificate shall be effective on June 1, 2013.

[Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0806

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

8100V

130720002

DATE: 06-04-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0482446

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0807

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4290588

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Check Diagnostics Corp. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its authorized officer as of this 31 st day of May, 2013.

FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS, LLC

y McNamara

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 05/31/2013 FILED 05:54 PM 05/31/2013 SRV 130720002 - 4290588 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of First Check Diagnostics, LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by Jay McNamara, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del.C.</u> Section 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is First Check Diagnostics, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington 19808.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, City of Wilmington 19808.

FOURTH. This Certificate shall be effective on June 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of May 31, 2013.

FIRST CHECK DIAGNOSTICS, LLC

Jay McNamara
Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 06/06/2013